PRESS RELEASE

St. Lucie County Community Services

437 North 7th Street Fort Pierce, Florida 34950

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT:

St. Lucie County Community Services Department 772-462-1777 Fax: 772-462-1703

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Fort Pierce, FL June 28, 2017

Community Action Agency

Meeting Announcement

The quarterly meeting of the Treasure Coast Community Action Agency Advisory Board will be held Wednesday, July 19, 2017 at 2:00 pm in the Classroom of the St. Lucie County Community Services Office, 437 North 7th Street, Fort Pierce, FL.

Anyone with a disability requiring accommodation to attend this meeting should contact the Safety and Risk Manager at (772) 462-1546 or TDD (772) 462-1428 at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting.

Cc: Heather Young, Assistant Attorney, St. Lucie County Erick Gill, Public Information Officer, St. Lucie County Kelly Phelan, St. Lucie County Katrina Slay, St. Lucie County Tom Leach - Okeechobee County Anita Cocoves - Martin County YesDesk@tcpalm.com